
 

FS S3700-24T4F, 24-Port Gigabit L2 Switch  4x SFP, Fanless (150 EUR)

Locatie Utrecht, Schalkwijk
https://www.advertentiex.nl/x-1885791-z

FS S3700-24T4F, 24-Port Gigabit L2+ Switch + 4x 1Gb SFP, Fanless

Te koop aangeboden ivm onze verhuizing. De switch bevindt zich in nieuwstaat. Inclusief 4x SFP
1000BASE-SX 850nm 550m DOM Duplex LC/UPC MMF Optical Transceiver Module for FS Switches
(zie 2e foto)

S3700-24T4F is an enterprise-class access switch of robust hardware with 24x 10/100/1000BASE-T
RJ45 ports and 4x 100/1000M uplink ports in a compact 1U form factor, ideal for Gigabit Ethernet and
compatible with Fast Ethernet. S3700-24T4F offers advanced functions such as ACL, QinQ, QoS
functions and L2+ static routing, delivering enhanced access security, traffic prioritization, and IPv6
support.
Optimized for simple, flexible and secure access, and equipped with flexible management choices such
as user-friendly Web GUI, CLI and SNMP, the S3700-24T4F provides a cost-effective access solution for
IoT, mobile, and cloud-supported networks, ideal for enterprise campus, branch office, and SMB
deployments.

Product Highlights
Gigabit Ethernet Ports and Realtek Chip for Enterprise-class ConnectivityFanless Design for Flexible
Deployment and Longer LifespanSupport QoS, QinQ, STP, RSTP, MSTP, LACP, RIP, etc.Support
WEB/CLI/SNMP/SSH for Flexible OperationSupport SSH, ACL, IEEE 802.1X, RADIUS, TACACS+, etc.
for SecuritySupport Static Routing for More Efficient Use of Network ResourcesSupport IPv6 for Future
Network Expansion

Specifications
Ports 24x 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ45 | 4x 1G SFPSwitch ChipRealtek RTL8382M
Switching Capacity56 Gbps
MAC Address 8K
Forwarding Rate 42 Mpps
MTBF >50000 hours
RAM 128MB
Input Voltage100-240VAC, 50-60Hz
Flash Memory 16MB (NOR)Max.
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Power Consumption15W
Packet Buffer 0.5MB
Storage Temperature -40 to 70ºC (-40 to 158°F)
Power Supply 1 Built-in
Operating Temperature 0 to 50ºC (32 to 122°F)
Rack Space 1U
Mounting Methods
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